

## PRECISION INSTRUMENTATION AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

21, Shreeram Bhavan, F-9, Shreeram kunj, Takli Road, Dwarka, Nashik-422011

Phone No. : 9860102524 | Fax : | Website : www.pisnashik.in

GST Registration Number: 27AAGCP5137L1Z2 | SAC Code: 998346

Quotation No.: Q/Akshaya/22-23/253 Dated: 20 Jan 2023 Ref. Enquiry No.:-Akshaya

Page 1 of 2

Enquiry No: ENQ/22-23/253 Dated: 20 Jan 2023

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd.

Goa International Airport, Dabolim

Goa Goa - 403801

To,

Kind Attn: Cleyton Dcosta

9850476133

Subject:- Quotation For Calibration

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to above mentioned subject, Please find enclosed herewith our offer as under to suit your requirement

Sr.No.	Instrument/Description	Calibration Location	Accreditat ion	Rate (INR)	Qty	UOM	Gross (INR)	Net (INR)
1	Thermometer	Not Defined	NABL	800.00	4	Per Nos	3200.00	3200.00
2	Weighing Scale 0-150kg	Not Defined	NABL	4000.00	1	Per Nos	4000.00	4000.00
3	Hot holding equipment	Site	NABL	1500.00	36	Per Nos	54000.00	54000.00
4	Cold holding equipment	Site	NABL	1500.00	30	Per Nos	45000.00	45000.00
Gross Total (Before Tax)								106200.00
IGST @18%								19116.00
Gross Total (After Tax)								125316.00

Amount In Words: One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred and Sixteen INR only

Validity: - 30 Days

## Standard Terms & Conditions:-

Terms and Conditions:1. Delivery: Immediate After Confirm Purchase/Work Order.

2. GST: As Applicable.

3.Payment: 50% Advance & Balance Before Submitting Calibration Reports.

- 4.The Mode Of Payment Cheque / Cash / Demand Draft Only In The Favour Of "PRECISION INSTRUMENTATION AND SERVICES PVT. LTD., NASHIK" for the full Amount.
- 5. Courier Charges Will Be Extra.
- 6. PISPL Will Not Responsible For Instrument Damage During Transport. No Claims Will Be Entertained.
- 7.Bring / Submit All Relevant & Useful Documents That Are Available With You. These will be Returned back To You After The Completion Of Job. Confidentially Will Be

Maintained Regarding These Documents.(Manual/ Block Diagram/ Method/ Sketch)

- 8. All Items Submitted For Calibration Must Be Serviceable & Free From Damage.
- 9.Items Submitted For Calibration Must Be Accomplished By Details Of Item, Model & Sr. No (Accessories To Be Specified Separately )
- 10.Where Applicant Doesn't Provide Any Calibration Method, PRECISION INSTRUMENTATION AND SERVICES PVT.LTD. Assumes That The Calibration Method &

Measurement Capabilities (Available at PRECISION INSTRUMENTATION AND SERVICES PVT.LTD. Laboratory in the form of documents) are Well Known To Applicant & Acceptable.

11. Calibration Will Be Restricted To The Quantity Specified In The Purchase Order

This is computer generated document, hence signature not required.



## PRECISION INSTRUMENTATION AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

21, Shreeram Bhavan, F-9, Shreeram kuni, Takli Road, Dwarka, Nashik-422011

Phone No. : 9860102524 | Fax : | Website : www.pisnashik.in

GST Registration Number: 27AAGCP5137L1Z2 | SAC Code: 998346

Quotation No.: Q/Akshaya/22-23/253 Dated: 20 Jan 2023 Ref. Enquiry No.:-Akshaya

Page 2 of 2

12. This Offer Does Not Cover Servicing, If The Instruments Are Not Working & If It Is Possible To Provide Service To The Instrument, The Estimation Charge For The Same Will Be Provided To You After Accessing The Instruments.

13.An Item Accepted for Calibration May Be Returned Uncalibrated Under Circumstances Beyond Control.

14.All Possible Care Will Be Taken In Handling The Item In Laboratory, But Applicant Is Responsible For The Damages During Transit (to & fro laboratory)

15. After Completion Of Job, If Required Technical Support The Charges Will Be 3500/-Per Engineer.

16. Reissue Of Reports Shall Be On a Chargeable Basis.

17.All disputes subject to NASHIK Jurisdiction.

Thanking you and assuring you our best services always, we remain. Please send your instrument details duly filled with Service Request Form.

Yours Sincerely, For PRECISION INSTRUMENTATION AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Ms.Pranali Ghuge - 7888047491 Sales Manager Email Id:- sales1@pisnashik.com